(4) The intelligence department received an A & M inspection 
and was given a grade of "Satisfactory with minor discrepanc@sll by MAG-ll 
5-2. 

h. Air Operations. 

(1) General. The squadron flew a total of five hundred and thirty­
four (534) sorties during February. Fourteen (14) non-squadron pilots flew 
one hundred and seven (107} sorties for an average of seven point six (7.6) 
sorties per pilot. Squadron pilots flew four hundred and twenty seven (427) 
sorties for an average of seventeen (17) sorties per pilot. There was no 
change in the type missions flown during this period. One significant add­
ition, however, was assumption of the air-to-ground alert pad alternating 
weekly with VMF{AW)-235.